
BAC ROC / JICM / KAE / JRRF 
Panganiban Drive, Naga City, Camarines Sur, Philippines 
Telephone Nos.: (054) 871-5611 • Telefax No.: (054) 871-5604 
Website: www.region5.nia.gov.ph  •  Facebook: www.facebook.com/NIABicol 
TIN: 000916415116  

NIA-RO V-RIM-INT-Form04Rev01 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

December 18, 2020 
 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
Supply/Delivery of IT Equipment for use of NIA-Sorsogon-Masbate IMO 

Engineering & Institutional Section, Buhatan Sorsogon (rebid) 
PR No.: 2020-09-093 

Quotation/Bid No. F501-SR-098-20 
 
The MANAGER 
HYPERTECH COMPUTERS 
ALDP Commercial Complex 
Diversion Road, Naga City 
 
Sir/Madam; 
 

Please quote your lowest price on a CHARGE BASIS for the job/items listed below the space provided and drop  this duly 
accomplished FORM, SEALED and addressed to the BAC Chairperson at the bidding box located at NIA Regional Office 5 Conference 
Room, Panganiban Drive, Naga City not later than 10:30 AM of December 28, 2020 with an ABC of P 417,000.00 after which bids will be 
publicly opened using the RIRR of RA 9184 otherwise known as Government Procurement Act and the Philippine Bidding Documents 
(PBD). The articles/job shall be delivered within forty-five (45) calendar days from receipt of Purchase Order/Notice of Award.  

We presume your offer is NEW as specified below unless otherwise indicated. Price quotation must be firm and valid for at 
least thirty (30) days from the opening of bids. NIA reserves the right to reject any or all bids, to waive any minor defect/s or 
informalities herein and to make such award most advantageous to NIA. 

Your submitted price quotation shall be accompanied with updated PhilGEPS Registration Certificate, DTI/SEC (w/ Sec. Cert. 
for Corp), Income Tax Return, Mayor’s Permit and Omnibus Sworn Statement which will be submitted in two (2) copies.  

Failure to observe any of the above requirements shall be at the risk of the bidder and subject for disqualification.  
 
 
        Very truly yours, 
 

 
 
                                                                                                                    (sgd) SEEMA S. GONZAGA 
                                                                                                                                                      BAC Chairperson 
 

ITEM & DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY 
UNIT 
PRICE 

TOTAL PRICE 

Supply/Delivery of IT Equipment for use of NIA-Sorsogon-Masbate IMO Engineering & Institutional Section, Buhatan Sorsogon 

1. Laptop  
Specifications: 

Display: 15.6inch Full HD IPS Anti Glare LED backlight Display  
Processor: 9th Generation Intel Core i7-9750H Processor  
Graphic Card: Nvidia GeForce GTX 1650 4GB Graphics 
RAM: 8GB Hard Disk: 256GB SSD + 1TB HDD  
OPERATING System: Windows 10 
Battery: up to 5 hours Battery Life with  MS Office Lifetime 

unit 1   

2. Laptop 
Specifications: 

Intel Core i7-9750H (12M Cache, 2.60-4.50GHz) Hexa Core 
Coffee Lake 
Processor: w/ HT Tech. │ 2x8GB DDR4 2666MHz SDRAM│ M.2 
NVMe PCIE 3.0 512GB + 2.5’ 1TB HDD│NVDIA® GeForce RTX 
™ 2060 with 6GB GDDR6 VRAM │ 15.6-inch Full HD 
(1920x1080) IPS-level panel 120 Hz, 100% sRGB │ Backlit 
Chiclet keyboard │ 2.395 kg │ MS Windows 10 with MS Office 
Lifetime 

unit 1   

3. Laptop 
Specifications: 

AMD Ryzen 9 4900H Processor/8GB DDR4 3200 MHZ/ 
512GB PCIE 3.0+ 1TB HDD/NVIDIA GeForce RTX 2060 
GDDR6 VRAM/15.6” (16.9) fhd (1920X1080) IPS Level 
Panel/2.3kg/Win 10 with MS Office Lifetime  

unit 1   

4. Printer 
Specifications: 

A3 Wi-Fi Duplex All-in-One Ink Tank Printer 
Automatic Duplex Print speed up to 32ppm/20ppm 
Fax and ADF capability Ethernet & Wi-Fi Direct  
2 years or 80,000 prints 

unit 1   

Republic of the Philippines 

National Irrigation Administration 
REGION V 

 

http://www.region5.nia.gov.ph/


BAC ROC / JICM / KAE / JRRF 
Panganiban Drive, Naga City, Camarines Sur, Philippines 
Telephone Nos.: (054) 871-5611 • Telefax No.: (054) 871-5604 
Website: www.region5.nia.gov.ph  •  Facebook: www.facebook.com/NIABicol 
TIN: 000916415116  

NIA-RO V-RIM-INT-Form04Rev01 

 

 

Tel. No./Cellphone No.  ________________________                              

E-mail Address _______________________________ 

 
 

5. Printer 
Specifications: 
Wi-Fi All-in-One Tank Printer  
High-yield ink bottles Print speed up to 33ppm (9.2pm) 
ADF capability Ethernet & Wi-Fi Direct 
2 years or 30,000 page unit s 

unit 2   

6. Laptop 
Specifications: 

Intel Core i3-7th Gen 
Intel Core i3-7020U (3M Cache, 2.4 GHz) 
Quad Core Kaby Lake Processor w/ HT Tech 
4GB DDR4 │ 1TB HDD │ 4-Cell Battery 
DVD Writer │ Intel HD Graphics 620 
15.6” HD Anti-Glare LED Backlit Display │ 2.21 kg  
MS Windows 10 Home 64 Bit with MS Office Liftetime 

unit 2   

7. Printer 
Specifications: 

All-in-one Ink Tank Printer Copy, Print & Scan 
unit 2   

8. UPS – 650 VA unit 1   

9. External Hard Drive, 1TB USB 3.0 unit 2   

TOTAL AMOUNT (in figures)     

TOTAL AMOUNT (in words)     

 

After having carefully read and accepted the Request for Quotation including all supporting documents, we are 
submitting the above-mentioned price quotation. 
 

NOTE: Subject to 5% VAT and 1% deduction per RA 9337 implemented on February, 2005    
 
 

                   
                                                                                                      Name & Signature of Owner/Authorized Representative 
 
 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              
                                                                                                                     Name/Position in print of Owner/Representative 
 
 

                                                                                                                                 
                                                                                             Signature      
 
 

 

                                                           Date  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.region5.nia.gov.ph/


BAC ROC / JICM / KAE / JRRF 
Panganiban Drive, Naga City, Camarines Sur, Philippines 
Telephone Nos.: (054) 871-5611 • Telefax No.: (054) 871-5604 
Website: www.region5.nia.gov.ph  •  Facebook: www.facebook.com/NIABicol 
TIN: 000916415116  

NIA-RO V-RIM-INT-Form04Rev01 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
December 18, 2020 

 
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 

Supply/Delivery of IT Equipment for use of NIA-Sorsogon-Masbate IMO 
Engineering & Institutional Section, Buhatan Sorsogon (rebid) 

PR No.: 2020-09-093 

Quotation/Bid No. F501-SR-098-20 
 
The MANAGER 
3GX COMPUTER & I.T. SOLUTIONS TECHNOSHOPPE 
Elias Angeles St., Naga City 
 
Sir/Madam; 
 

Please quote your lowest price on a CHARGE BASIS for the job/items listed below the space provided and drop  this duly 
accomplished FORM, SEALED and addressed to the BAC Chairperson at the bidding box located at NIA Regional Office 5 Conference 
Room, Panganiban Drive, Naga City not later than 10:30 AM of December 28, 2020 with an ABC of P 417,000.00 after which bids will be 
publicly opened using the RIRR of RA 9184 otherwise known as Government Procurement Act and the Philippine Bidding Documents 
(PBD). The articles/job shall be delivered within forty-five (45) calendar days from receipt of Purchase Order/Notice of Award.  

We presume your offer is NEW as specified below unless otherwise indicated. Price quotation must be firm and valid for at 
least thirty (30) days from the opening of bids. NIA reserves the right to reject any or all bids, to waive any minor defect/s or 
informalities herein and to make such award most advantageous to NIA. 

Your submitted price quotation shall be accompanied with updated PhilGEPS Registration Certificate, DTI/SEC (w/ Sec. Cert. 
for Corp), Income Tax Return, Mayor’s Permit and Omnibus Sworn Statement which will be submitted in two (2) copies.  

Failure to observe any of the above requirements shall be at the risk of the bidder and subject for disqualification.  
 
        Very truly yours, 
 

 
 
                                                                                                                    (sgd) SEEMA S. GONZAGA 
                                                                                                                                                      BAC Chairperson 
 

ITEM & DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY 
UNIT 
PRICE 

TOTAL PRICE 

Supply/Delivery of IT Equipment for use of NIA-Sorsogon-Masbate IMO Engineering & Institutional Section, Buhatan Sorsogon 

1. Laptop  
Specifications: 

Display: 15.6inch Full HD IPS Anti Glare LED backlight Display  
Processor: 9th Generation Intel Core i7-9750H Processor  
Graphic Card: Nvidia GeForce GTX 1650 4GB Graphics 
RAM: 8GB Hard Disk: 256GB SSD + 1TB HDD  
OPERATING System: Windows 10 
Battery: up to 5 hours Battery Life with  MS Office Lifetime 

unit 1   

2. Laptop 
Specifications: 

Intel Core i7-9750H (12M Cache, 2.60-4.50GHz) Hexa Core 
Coffee Lake 
Processor: w/ HT Tech. │ 2x8GB DDR4 2666MHz SDRAM│ M.2 
NVMe PCIE 3.0 512GB + 2.5’ 1TB HDD│NVDIA® GeForce RTX 
™ 2060 with 6GB GDDR6 VRAM │ 15.6-inch Full HD 
(1920x1080) IPS-level panel 120 Hz, 100% sRGB │ Backlit 
Chiclet keyboard │ 2.395 kg │ MS Windows 10 with MS Office 
Lifetime 

unit 1   

3. Laptop 
Specifications: 

AMD Ryzen 9 4900H Processor/8GB DDR4 3200 MHZ/ 
512GB PCIE 3.0+ 1TB HDD/NVIDIA GeForce RTX 2060 
GDDR6 VRAM/15.6” (16.9) fhd (1920X1080) IPS Level 
Panel/2.3kg/Win 10 with MS Office Lifetime  

unit 1   

4. Printer 
Specifications: 

A3 Wi-Fi Duplex All-in-One Ink Tank Printer 
Automatic Duplex Print speed up to 32ppm/20ppm 
Fax and ADF capability Ethernet & Wi-Fi Direct  
2 years or 80,000 prints 

unit 1   

Republic of the Philippines 

National Irrigation Administration 
REGION V 

 

http://www.region5.nia.gov.ph/


BAC ROC / JICM / KAE / JRRF 
Panganiban Drive, Naga City, Camarines Sur, Philippines 
Telephone Nos.: (054) 871-5611 • Telefax No.: (054) 871-5604 
Website: www.region5.nia.gov.ph  •  Facebook: www.facebook.com/NIABicol 
TIN: 000916415116  

NIA-RO V-RIM-INT-Form04Rev01 

 

 

Tel. No./Cellphone No.  ________________________                              

E-mail Address _______________________________ 

 
 

5. Printer 
Specifications: 
Wi-Fi All-in-One Tank Printer  
High-yield ink bottles Print speed up to 33ppm (9.2pm) 
ADF capability Ethernet & Wi-Fi Direct 
2 years or 30,000 page unit s 

unit 2   

6. Laptop 
Specifications: 

Intel Core i3-7th Gen 
Intel Core i3-7020U (3M Cache, 2.4 GHz) 
Quad Core Kaby Lake Processor w/ HT Tech 
4GB DDR4 │ 1TB HDD │ 4-Cell Battery 
DVD Writer │ Intel HD Graphics 620 
15.6” HD Anti-Glare LED Backlit Display │ 2.21 kg  
MS Windows 10 Home 64 Bit with MS Office Liftetime 

unit 2   

7. Printer 
Specifications: 

All-in-one Ink Tank Printer Copy, Print & Scan 
unit 2   

8. UPS – 650 VA unit 1   

9. External Hard Drive, 1TB USB 3.0 unit 2   

TOTAL AMOUNT (in figures)     

TOTAL AMOUNT (in words)     

 

After having carefully read and accepted the Request for Quotation including all supporting documents, we are 
submitting the above-mentioned price quotation. 
 

NOTE: Subject to 5% VAT and 1% deduction per RA 9337 implemented on February, 2005    
 
 

                   
                                                                                                                     Name & Signature of Owner/Authorized Representative 
 
 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              
                                                                                                                     Name/Position in print of Owner/Representative 
 
 

                                                                                                                                 
                                                                                             Signature     
  
 

 

                                                           Date  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.region5.nia.gov.ph/


BAC ROC / JICM / KAE / JRRF 
Panganiban Drive, Naga City, Camarines Sur, Philippines 
Telephone Nos.: (054) 871-5611 • Telefax No.: (054) 871-5604 
Website: www.region5.nia.gov.ph  •  Facebook: www.facebook.com/NIABicol 
TIN: 000916415116  

NIA-RO V-RIM-INT-Form04Rev01 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
December 18, 2020 

 
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 

Supply/Delivery of IT Equipment for use of NIA-Sorsogon-Masbate IMO 
Engineering & Institutional Section, Buhatan Sorsogon (rebid) 

PR No.: 2020-09-093 

Quotation/Bid No. F501-SR-098-20 
 
The MANAGER 
UPGRADE CENTRAL TRADING CORP. 
Elias Angeles, Naga City 

 
Sir/Madam; 
 

Please quote your lowest price on a CHARGE BASIS for the job/items listed below the space provided and drop  this duly 
accomplished FORM, SEALED and addressed to the BAC Chairperson at the bidding box located at NIA Regional Office 5 Conference 
Room, Panganiban Drive, Naga City not later than 10:30 AM of December 28, 2020 with an ABC of P 417,000.00 after which bids will be 
publicly opened using the RIRR of RA 9184 otherwise known as Government Procurement Act and the Philippine Bidding Documents 
(PBD). The articles/job shall be delivered within forty-five (45) calendar days from receipt of Purchase Order/Notice of Award.  

We presume your offer is NEW as specified below unless otherwise indicated. Price quotation must be firm and valid for at 
least thirty (30) days from the opening of bids. NIA reserves the right to reject any or all bids, to waive any minor defect/s or 
informalities herein and to make such award most advantageous to NIA. 

Your submitted price quotation shall be accompanied with updated PhilGEPS Registration Certificate, DTI/SEC (w/ Sec. Cert. 
for Corp), Income Tax Return, Mayor’s Permit and Omnibus Sworn Statement which will be submitted in two (2) copies.  

Failure to observe any of the above requirements shall be at the risk of the bidder and subject for disqualification.  
 
 
        Very truly yours, 
 

 

 
                                                                                                                    (sgd) SEEMA S. GONZAGA 
                                                                                                                                                      BAC Chairperson 
 

ITEM & DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY 
UNIT 
PRICE 

TOTAL PRICE 

Supply/Delivery of IT Equipment for use of NIA-Sorsogon-Masbate IMO Engineering & Institutional Section, Buhatan Sorsogon 

1. Laptop  
Specifications: 

Display: 15.6inch Full HD IPS Anti Glare LED backlight Display  
Processor: 9th Generation Intel Core i7-9750H Processor  
Graphic Card: Nvidia GeForce GTX 1650 4GB Graphics 
RAM: 8GB Hard Disk: 256GB SSD + 1TB HDD  
OPERATING System: Windows 10 
Battery: up to 5 hours Battery Life with  MS Office Lifetime 

unit 1   

2. Laptop 
Specifications: 

Intel Core i7-9750H (12M Cache, 2.60-4.50GHz) Hexa Core 
Coffee Lake 
Processor: w/ HT Tech. │ 2x8GB DDR4 2666MHz SDRAM│ M.2 
NVMe PCIE 3.0 512GB + 2.5’ 1TB HDD│NVDIA® GeForce RTX 
™ 2060 with 6GB GDDR6 VRAM │ 15.6-inch Full HD 
(1920x1080) IPS-level panel 120 Hz, 100% sRGB │ Backlit 
Chiclet keyboard │ 2.395 kg │ MS Windows 10 with MS Office 
Lifetime 

unit 1   

3. Laptop 
Specifications: 

AMD Ryzen 9 4900H Processor/8GB DDR4 3200 MHZ/ 
512GB PCIE 3.0+ 1TB HDD/NVIDIA GeForce RTX 2060 
GDDR6 VRAM/15.6” (16.9) fhd (1920X1080) IPS Level 
Panel/2.3kg/Win 10 with MS Office Lifetime  

unit 1   

4. Printer 
Specifications: 

A3 Wi-Fi Duplex All-in-One Ink Tank Printer 
Automatic Duplex Print speed up to 32ppm/20ppm 
Fax and ADF capability Ethernet & Wi-Fi Direct  
2 years or 80,000 prints 

unit 1   

Republic of the Philippines 

National Irrigation Administration 
REGION V 

 

http://www.region5.nia.gov.ph/


BAC ROC / JICM / KAE / JRRF 
Panganiban Drive, Naga City, Camarines Sur, Philippines 
Telephone Nos.: (054) 871-5611 • Telefax No.: (054) 871-5604 
Website: www.region5.nia.gov.ph  •  Facebook: www.facebook.com/NIABicol 
TIN: 000916415116  

NIA-RO V-RIM-INT-Form04Rev01 

 

 

Tel. No./Cellphone No.  ________________________                              

E-mail Address _______________________________ 

 
 

5. Printer 
Specifications: 
Wi-Fi All-in-One Tank Printer  
High-yield ink bottles Print speed up to 33ppm (9.2pm) 
ADF capability Ethernet & Wi-Fi Direct 
2 years or 30,000 page unit s 

unit 2   

6. Laptop 
Specifications: 

Intel Core i3-7th Gen 
Intel Core i3-7020U (3M Cache, 2.4 GHz) 
Quad Core Kaby Lake Processor w/ HT Tech 
4GB DDR4 │ 1TB HDD │ 4-Cell Battery 
DVD Writer │ Intel HD Graphics 620 
15.6” HD Anti-Glare LED Backlit Display │ 2.21 kg  
MS Windows 10 Home 64 Bit with MS Office Liftetime 

unit 2   

7. Printer 
Specifications: 

All-in-one Ink Tank Printer Copy, Print & Scan 
unit 2   

8. UPS – 650 VA unit 1   

9. External Hard Drive, 1TB USB 3.0 unit 2   

TOTAL AMOUNT (in figures)     

TOTAL AMOUNT (in words)     

 

After having carefully read and accepted the Request for Quotation including all supporting documents, we are 
submitting the above-mentioned price quotation. 
 

NOTE: Subject to 5% VAT and 1% deduction per RA 9337 implemented on February, 2005    
 
 

                   
                                                                                                     Name & Signature of Owner/Authorized Representative 
 
 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              
                                                                                                                     Name/Position in print of Owner/Representative 
 
 

                                                                                                                                 
                                                                                             Signature      
 
 

 

                                                           Date  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

http://www.region5.nia.gov.ph/

